



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 107 OF 2026

KISHOR RAMU SHENDE
VS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri G.S.Umale, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 30/03/2026

Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2. It is informed by the learned APP for the State that, the victim's father is present in the Court and he seeks legal aid. Hence, this Court appoints Ms. Aastha Sharma to represent the Respondent no. 2-victim.

3. List the matter on 17/04/2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)